TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
College Living Experience, Inc.		07/31/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Educational Services of America	
Also Known As:	AKA ESA	
Street Address:	1321 Murfreesboro Pike	
Internal Address:	Suite 702	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37217-2626	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2187465	COLLEGE LIVING EXPERIENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)577-5695

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-361-4000

Email: kpearson@esa-education.com

Correspondent Name: Educational Services of America

Address Line 1: 1321 Murfreesboro Pike

Address Line 2: Suite 702

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37217-2626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Claypool
Signature:	/Mark Claypool/
Date:	07/31/2007 TRADEMARK

900083105 REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0659

Total Attachments: 1 source=CLE Change of Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0660



July 27, 2007

College Living Experience, Inc. 6555 Nova Drive Suite 300 Davie, FL 33314

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

College Living Experience, Inc., 6555 Nova Drive, Suite 300, Davie, FL 33314, assigns the entire interest and goodwill of trademark serial number 75294351 to receiving party. Educational Services of America, 1321 Murfreesboro Pike, Suite 702, Nashville, TN 37217-2626.

Sincerely,

Mark Claypool

President & CEO, Educational Services of America

1321 Mudreesbord Piko Suite 702 Nashviile, TN 37217

P: 888 979 0904 F: 615,577 5695 V: 834-education.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 07/31/2007